BOOK 5 OF THE CAREFREE PRESIDENT'S CLUB MANUAL
070000-005r2 01/15/2014
SLIDEOUT AWNINGS
TITLE SECTION PAGE
COLOR CODE CHART - STANDARD COLORS .............................................................................................. 2
ASCENT .................................................................................................................................................... 4
SPECIFICATIONS.................................................................................................................................. 4
MOUNTING METHODS .......................................................................................................................... 5

 CAREFREE OF COLORADO
070000-005r2 5 - 7
ASCENT PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
Example: KD09400JV42
KD 094 00 JV 42
Ascent w/
deflector only
94” Order Length White Black 42"
Extension
STYLE CODE SIZE  (IN INCHES) FABRIC COLOR DEFLECTOR /
CASE COLOR
EXTENSIO
N CODE ROOF FLANGE
KB  =
Ascent w/ cover
Vinyl. OR Acrylic
Fabric
KC  =
Ascent XL w/
cover Vinyl. OR
Acrylic Fabric
KD  =
Ascent w/
deflector only
Vinyl OR Acrylic
Fabric
046
052
058
064
070
076
082
088
094
100
106
112
118
124
130
136
142
148
154
160
166
172
178
184
190
196
39 - 46.9
45 - 52.9
51 - 58.9
57 - 64.9
63 - 70.9
69 - 76.9
75 - 82.9
81 - 88.9
87 - 94.9
93 - 100.9
99 - 106.9
105 - 112.9
111 - 118.9
117 - 124.9
123 - 130.9
129 - 136.9
135 - 142.9
141 - 148.9
147 - 154.9
153 - 160.9
159 - 166.9

Processed Without
Distributor Name
IS THE ORDER INFORMATION ACCURATE AND COMPLETE?
 Incomplete orders may delay processing & delivery!
 All orders are custom manufactured and cannot be returned!
Orders can be placed via
Your Carefree Distributor   or   FAX: 1-303-460-8329   or   on-line at www.e-carefree.com
SLIDEOUT AWNINGS
5 - 12 070000-005r2
SLIDEOUT COVER ROLLER TUBE PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
Example: LH0970042
LH 097 00 42
Slideout Cover 97” Length White 42" Extension
STYLE CODE SIZE  (IN INCHES) FABRIC COLOR EXTENSION
CODE ROOF FLANGE
LH 049
057
065
073
081
089
097
105
113
121
129
137
145
153
161
169
177
185
196
42 - 49.9
50 - 57.9
58 - 65.9
66 - 73.9
74 - 81.9
82 - 89.9
90 - 97.9
98 - 105.9
106 - 113.9
114 - 121.9
122 - 129.9
130 - 137.9
138 - 145.9
146 - 153.9
154 - 161.9
162 - 169.9
170 - 177.9
178 - 185.9
186 - 196
47 - 54.9
55 - 62.9
63 - 70.9
71 - 78.9
79 - 86.9
87 - 94.9
95 - 102.9
103 - 110.9
111 - 118.9
119 - 126.9
127 - 134.9
135 - 142.9
143 - 150.9
151 - 158.9
159 - 166.9
167 - 174.9
175 - 182.9
183 - 190.9
191 - 202
Vinyl
03= SOLID GRAY
00= WHITE
62= BLACK
42" Extension
(Standard)
PART NUMBER/SERIAL NUMBER LOCATION
On Roller Tube

SLIDEOUT AWNINGS
5 - 16 070000-005r2
SOK III PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
Example: UQ1170025
UQ 117 00 25
SOK III with
Deflector
110”-117.9” Length (Roof Size)
(Measure Roof)
White White
STYLE CODE SIZE  (IN INCHES) FABRIC COLOR DEFLECTOR / CASE
COLOR CODE ROOF FLANGE
UQ  =
SOKIII with
Vinyl OR
Acrylic Fabric
And Deflector
UP  =
SOKIII with
Vinyl OR
Acrylic Fabric